THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE
STATE OF HAWAI'I
REGULAR SESSION OF 2011

EIGHTH DAY

FEBRUARY 1, 2011-TUESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Roll Call

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Approval of the Journal

Introductions

1. Messages from the Governor: Nos. 97-102

MEASURE

G.M. No. 97

G.M. No. 98

TITLE

Letter dated January 28, 2011, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1242,
which makes an emergency appropriation out of
the Brownfields Cleanup Revolving Loan Fund to
allow for the necessary disbursement of funds for
fiscal year 2010-2011.

Letter dated January 28, 2011, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1261,
which makes an emergency appropriation for
collective bargaining cost items for additional
funds to provide employer contributions for
health benefit plan premiums for fiscal year 2010-
2011.

REFERRAL

FILE

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM97_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM98_.pdf
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G.M. No. 99

G.M. No. 100

G.M. No. 101

G.M. No. 102

Letter dated January 28, 2011, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1286,
which appropriates additional positions and funds
for staffing in the Office of the Governor; Office
of the Lieutenant Governor; the Department of
Business, Economic Development, and Tourism;
the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations;
and the Department of Public Safety for fiscal
year 2010-2011.

Letter dated January 28, 2011, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1288,
which relates to the Emergency and Budget
Reserve Fund and amends Act 191, SLH 2010.

Letter dated January 28, 2011, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1292,
which makes an emergency appropriation to the
Department of Human Services for health care
payments to help address the budget shortfall for
this program for fiscal year 2010-2011.

Letter dated January 28, 2011, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1293,
which makes an emergency appropriation for the
Department of Human Services for cash support,
work program services and maintenance of effort
contracts for fiscal year 2010-2011.

2. Departmental Communications: None

3. House Communications: None

4. Senate Communications: None

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM99_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM100_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM101_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM102_.pdf
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5. Judiciary Communications: None

6. Introduction of Measures: Senate Concurrent Resolution Nos. 22-23

ORDER OF THE DAY

7. Referrals and Re-Referrals

RE-REFERRALS FOR TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2011

MEASURE TITLE RE-REFERRAL
S.B. 29 RELATING TO MOTOR VEHICLE TIA, CPN
RENTAL.

(Motor Vehicle Rentals) (CPN)

S.B.35 RELATING TO THE MOTOR VEHICLE TIA, CPN
INDUSTRY LICENSING ACT.
(Motor Vehicle Industry Licensing Act)
(CPN)

S.B. 37 RELATING TO NURSES. HTH, CPN
(Advanced Practice Registered Nurses;
Qualifications) (HTH/CPN)

S.B. 84 RELATING TO GAS PIPELINE SYSTEMS. CPN, WAM
(Public Utilities Commission; Gas Pipeline
Inspections) (CPN/ENE, WAM)

S.B. 145 RELATING TO IRRIGATION. AGL/WLH, WAM
(Irrigation; Agriculture Water Use and
Development Plan) (AGL, WAM)

S.B. 659 RELATING TO NATUROPATHIC PGM/HTH, CPN
MEDICINE.
(Naturopathic Physicians) (PGM/HTH)

S.B. 759 RELATING TO TIP CREDIT. JDL/EDT, WAM
(Minimum Wage; Tip Credit) (JDL, WAM)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/SB29_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/SB35_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/SB37_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/SB84_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/SB145_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/SB659_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/SB759_.pdf
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S.B. 1278 RELATING TO INSURANCE. CPN
(Insurance) (CPN, JDL)

S.B. 1396 RELATING TO IMPACT FEES. WLH/PGM, WAM
(Impact Fees; Exemption for Urban Core)
(PGM, WAM)

S.B. 1559 RELATING TO IMPORTANT WLH, WAM

AGRICULTURAL LANDS.

(Important Agricultural Lands; Incentives;
Counties; Appropriations) (WLH/PGM,
WAM)

8. Miscellaneous Communications: None
9. Miscellaneous Business
10. Announcements

e Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE DATE & TIME ROOM
HMS 2/1/2011 1:15 PM 016
HMS/EDU 2/1/2011 1:15 PM 016
TSM-WAM 2/1/2011 1:15PM 211
WLH-WLO 2/1/2011 1:15 PM Auditorium
HMS 2/1/2011 1:30 PM 016
ENE/EDU 2/1/2011 2:45 PM 225
PGM/TIA 2/1/2011 2:45 PM 224
TIA/PGM 2/1/2011 2:45 PM 224
AGL 2/1/2011 2:55 PM 225
ENE/AGL 2/1/2011 2:55 PM 225
AGL 2/1/2011 3:00 PM 229
ENE 2/1/2011 3:30 PM 225
PGM 2/1/2011 3:30 PM 224
CPN 2/2/2011 8:30 AM 229
WAM 2/2/2011 8:30 AM 211
JDL 2/2/2011 10:00 AM 016
PGM 2/2/2011 10:00 AM 016
EDT/ENE 2/2/2011 1:15 PM 016
EDU 2/2/2011 1:15 PM 225


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/SB1278_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/SB1396_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/SB1559_.pdf
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TIA
ENE/EDT
EDT

HTH

HWN

CPN
WAM

DL

HMS
WLH

AGL
CPN/ENE
ENE/CPN
PGM

ENE
PGM/WLH
WLH/PGM
CPN

DL
EDT/EDU
EDU/EDT
EDT

EDT
CPN/TIA
EDT
TIA/CPN
TIA
EDT/JDL
ENE/EDT
PGM

CPN
CPN/HTH
HTH/CPN
HMS/HTH
HTH/HMS
HMS

CPN
EDT/PGM/WLH
PGM/EDT
HTH

2/2/2011 1:15 PM
2/2/2011 1:30 PM
2/2/2011 1:45 PM
2/2/2011 2:45 PM
2/2/2011 2:45 PM
2/3/2011 9:00 AM
2/3/2011 9:00 AM
2/3/2011 11:00 AM
2/3/2011 1:15 PM
2/3/2011 1:15 PM
2/3/2011 2:45 PM
2/3/2011 2:45 PM
2/3/2011 2:45 PM
2/3/2011 2:45 PM
2/3/2011 3:30 PM
2/3/2011 3:30 PM
2/3/2011 3:30 PM
2/4/2011 9:00 AM
2/4/2011 10:00 AM
2/4/2011 1:15 PM
2/4/2011 1:15 PM
2/4/2011 2:00 PM
2/4/2011 2:30 PM
2/7/2011 1:15 PM
2/7/2011 1:15 PM
2/7/2011 1:15 PM
2/7/2011 1:20 PM
2/7/2011 2:30 PM
2/8/2011 2:45 PM
2/8/2011 2:45 PM
2/9/2011 8:30 AM
2/10/2011 8:30 AM
2/10/2011 8:30 AM
2/10/2011 1:15 PM
2/10/2011 1:15 PM
2/10/2011 1:45 PM
2/11/2011 8:30 AM
2/11/2011 2:30 PM
2/11/2011 2:30 PM
2/14/2011 4:00 PM

224
016
016
229
224
229
211
016
016
225
229
225
225
224
225
224
224
229
016
016
016
016
016
224
016
224
224
016
225
224
229
229
229
016
016
016
229
016
016
229
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e Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, February 2, 2011.

11. Adjournment



