THE SENATE OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE STATE OF HAWAI'I REGULAR SESSION OF 2011

EIGHTH DAY

FEBRUARY 1, 2011-TUESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Roll Call

Approval of the Journal

Introductions

1. Messages from the Governor: Nos. 97-102

<u>MEASURE</u>	TITLE	REFERRAL
G.M. No. 97	Letter dated January 28, 2011, as provided in Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1242, which makes an emergency appropriation out of the Brownfields Cleanup Revolving Loan Fund to allow for the necessary disbursement of funds for fiscal year 2010-2011.	FILE
<u>G.M. No. 98</u>	Letter dated January 28, 2011, as provided in Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1261, which makes an emergency appropriation for collective bargaining cost items for additional funds to provide employer contributions for health benefit plan premiums for fiscal year 2010-2011.	FILE

G.M. No. 99	Letter dated January 28, 2011, as provided in Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1286, which appropriates additional positions and funds for staffing in the Office of the Governor; Office of the Lieutenant Governor; the Department of Business, Economic Development, and Tourism; the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations; and the Department of Public Safety for fiscal year 2010-2011.	FILE
<u>G.M. No. 100</u>	Letter dated January 28, 2011, as provided in Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1288, which relates to the Emergency and Budget Reserve Fund and amends Act 191, SLH 2010.	FILE
<u>G.M. No. 101</u>	Letter dated January 28, 2011, as provided in Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1292, which makes an emergency appropriation to the Department of Human Services for health care payments to help address the budget shortfall for this program for fiscal year 2010-2011.	FILE
G.M. No. 102	Letter dated January 28, 2011, as provided in Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1293, which makes an emergency appropriation for the Department of Human Services for cash support, work program services and maintenance of effort contracts for fiscal year 2010-2011.	FILE

2. Departmental Communications: None

3. House Communications: None

4. Senate Communications: None

- 5. Judiciary Communications: None
- 6. Introduction of Measures: Senate Concurrent Resolution Nos. 22-23

ORDER OF THE DAY

7. Referrals and Re-Referrals

RE-REFERRALS FOR TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2011

<u>MEASURE</u>	TITLE	RE-REFERRAL
S.B. 29	RELATING TO MOTOR VEHICLE RENTAL. (Motor Vehicle Rentals) (CPN)	TIA, CPN
<u>S.B. 35</u>	RELATING TO THE MOTOR VEHICLE INDUSTRY LICENSING ACT. (Motor Vehicle Industry Licensing Act) (CPN)	TIA, CPN
<u>S.B. 37</u>	RELATING TO NURSES. (Advanced Practice Registered Nurses; Qualifications) (HTH/CPN)	HTH, CPN
<u>S.B. 84</u>	RELATING TO GAS PIPELINE SYSTEMS. (Public Utilities Commission; Gas Pipeline Inspections) (CPN/ENE, WAM)	CPN, WAM
<u>S.B. 145</u>	RELATING TO IRRIGATION. (Irrigation; Agriculture Water Use and Development Plan) (AGL, WAM)	AGL/WLH, WAM
<u>S.B. 659</u>	RELATING TO NATUROPATHIC MEDICINE. (Naturopathic Physicians) (PGM/HTH)	PGM/HTH, CPN
<u>S.B. 759</u>	RELATING TO TIP CREDIT. (Minimum Wage; Tip Credit) (JDL, WAM)	JDL/EDT, WAM

<u>S.B. 1278</u>	RELATING TO INSURANCE. (Insurance) (CPN, JDL)	CPN
S.B. 1396	RELATING TO IMPACT FEES. (Impact Fees; Exemption for Urban Core) (PGM, WAM)	WLH/PGM, WAM
S.B. 1559	RELATING TO IMPORTANT AGRICULTURAL LANDS. (Important Agricultural Lands; Incentives; Counties; Appropriations) (WLH/PGM, WAM)	WLH, WAM

- 8. Miscellaneous Communications: None
- 9. Miscellaneous Business
- 10. Announcements
- Committee Hearing Schedule:

<u>COMMITTEE</u>	DATE & TIME	ROOM
HMS	2/1/2011 1:15 PM	016
HMS/EDU	2/1/2011 1:15 PM	016
TSM-WAM	2/1/2011 1:15 PM	211
WLH-WLO	2/1/2011 1:15 PM	Auditorium
HMS	2/1/2011 1:30 PM	016
ENE/EDU	2/1/2011 2:45 PM	225
PGM/TIA	2/1/2011 2:45 PM	224
TIA/PGM	2/1/2011 2:45 PM	224
AGL	2/1/2011 2:55 PM	225
ENE/AGL	2/1/2011 2:55 PM	225
AGL	2/1/2011 3:00 PM	229
ENE	2/1/2011 3:30 PM	225
PGM	2/1/2011 3:30 PM	224
CPN	2/2/2011 8:30 AM	229
WAM	2/2/2011 8:30 AM	211
JDL	2/2/2011 10:00 AM	016
PGM	2/2/2011 10:00 AM	016
EDT/ENE	2/2/2011 1:15 PM	016
EDU	2/2/2011 1:15 PM	225

TIA	2/2/2011 1:15 PM	224
ENE/EDT	2/2/2011 1:30 PM	016
EDT	2/2/2011 1:45 PM	016
HTH	2/2/2011 2:45 PM	229
HWN	2/2/2011 2:45 PM	224
CPN	2/3/2011 9:00 AM	229
WAM	2/3/2011 9:00 AM	211
JDL	2/3/2011 11:00 AM	016
HMS	2/3/2011 1:15 PM	016
WLH	2/3/2011 1:15 PM	225
AGL	2/3/2011 2:45 PM	229
CPN/ENE	2/3/2011 2:45 PM	225
ENE/CPN	2/3/2011 2:45 PM	225
PGM	2/3/2011 2:45 PM	224
ENE	2/3/2011 3:30 PM	225
PGM/WLH	2/3/2011 3:30 PM	224
WLH/PGM	2/3/2011 3:30 PM	224
CPN	2/4/2011 9:00 AM	229
JDL	2/4/2011 10:00 AM	016
EDT/EDU	2/4/2011 1:15 PM	016
EDU/EDT	2/4/2011 1:15 PM	016
EDT	2/4/2011 2:00 PM	016
EDT	2/4/2011 2:30 PM	016
CPN/TIA	2/7/2011 1:15 PM	224
EDT	2/7/2011 1:15 PM	016
TIA/CPN	2/7/2011 1:15 PM	224
TIA	2/7/2011 1:20 PM	224
EDT/JDL	2/7/2011 2:30 PM	016
ENE/EDT	2/8/2011 2:45 PM	225
PGM	2/8/2011 2:45 PM	224
CPN	2/9/2011 8:30 AM	229
CPN/HTH	2/10/2011 8:30 AM	229
HTH/CPN	2/10/2011 8:30 AM	229
HMS/HTH	2/10/2011 1:15 PM	016
HTH/HMS	2/10/2011 1:15 PM	016
HMS	2/10/2011 1:45 PM	016
CPN	2/11/2011 8:30 AM	229
EDT/PGM/WLH	2/11/2011 2:30 PM	016
PGM/EDT	2/11/2011 2:30 PM	016
HTH	2/14/2011 4:00 PM	229

ORDER OF THE DAY EIGHTH DAY February 1, 2011 Page 6 of 6

- Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, February 2, 2011.
- 11. Adjournment